Amendment Ne, 7 to Agreement No. 2013-0170-1L.G/PL-E

AMENDMENT NO.7TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND MONTGOMERY AND ANDREWS, P.A.
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this " day of e
2017, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Montgomery and
Andrews, P.A,, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

-l

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2013-0170-LG/PL-E
(Agreement) on April 30, 2013, for Contractor to provide legal services for term of two years; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 8 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Amendment No. 4 the term of the Agreement is due to expire
March 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 6, the contract sum was increased 1o $218,000
and the County wishes to amend the Agreement to increase the contract sum by $33,000; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners has delegated to the
County Manager the authority to execute this Amendment on behalf of Santa Fe County.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 2 (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by deleting subpart “A” in its entirety
and replace it with:

A. By Amendment No. 7, the total compensation to be paid under this
Agreement including fees and costs as provided in subpart (a) below, shall not
exceed $251,000.00, exclusive of NM grt.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified or amended by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and this Amendment No. 7 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above,

SAN}A FE COIC\'TY
P800 D DIl 3.2/ 2017
KAtherine Miller ‘ / Date

Santa Fe County Manager




Approved as to form:

QMM@/M

e QI

Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. 2013-0170-LG/PL-E

U

8.3 12

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

Fingnce Repartment:

&y

Date

32~ I7

Don D. Moya
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR — Montgomery and Andrews. P.A.

A‘H/

Date

“4-3-

ephen S, Hamilton
Vice President

Date




